Fujian and Power land Guangzhou in 2010 are both 15.0 %.

146

SHAREHOLDER STRUCTURE (PRIOR TO THE OFFERING AND UPON
COMPLETION OF THE OFFERING)

The following table provides an overview of the shareholding structure and the participation of the

shareholders in the share capital of the Company prior to the Offering and upon completion of the

Offering. Investors should note that at the date of this Prospectus Guo GmbH & Co. KG holds all

shares in the Company.

Shareholdings

 Immediately before
the Offering(5)

Following the
 completion of the

 Offering (assuming
 placement of only

3,500,000 New  Shares,
all 500,000 Existing

Offer  Shares; without
exercise of the

 Greenshoe Option)

Following the
completion of the

 Offering (assuming
placement of all

5,000,000 New  Shares,
all 500,000 Existing

Offer  Shares; without
exercise of the

 Greenshoe Option)

Following the
completion of the

 Offering (assuming
 placement of all

5,000,000 New  Shares,
all 500,000 Existing

Shares; with full
 exercise of the

 Greenshoe Option)

Name of shareholder
Ordinary

bearer shares in %
Ordinary

bearer  shares in %
Ordinary

bearer shares in %
Ordinary

bearer shares in %

Guo GmbH & Co. KG(1) .....   9,175,000   91.75 8,757,500 64.87   8,675,000   57.83   7,850,000   52,33

Solar Trend Limited(2)  .....   450,000   4.50 405,000 3.00   450,000 3.00   450,000 3.00

Fengyuan Capital Group

 Limited(3)  .....   300,000   3.00 270,000 2.00   300,000 2.00   300,000 2.00

Global Hedge Services

 Limited(4)  .....   75,000   0.75 67,500 0.50   75,000 0.50   75,000 0.50

Free Float..... 0 0.00 4,000,000 29.63   5,500,000   36.67   6,325,000   42,17

Total ..... 10,000,000 100.00 13,500,000 100.00   15,000,000 100.00   15,000,000 100.00

(1) Guo GmbH & Co. KG: A company incorporated in Germany, currently registered in the commercial register of the

local court of Duesseldorf under HRA 21273 under the name Kronen tausend557 GmbH & Co. Vorrats KG, whose

ultimate sole shareholder is the Company’s CEO, Mr. Shunyuan Guo.

(2) Solar Trend Limited: A company incorporated in Hong Kong, whose ultimate sole shareholder is the sister of the

Company’s CEO, Mr. Shunyuan Guo, Ms. Biyan Guo. Solar Trend Limited purchased the shares in Power land AG

from Guo GmbH & Co. KG under a share purchase  agreement dated 22 March 2011 providing for a share transfer to